cancellation. Bloom Origin and Bright King are beneficially owned by Mr. Ngok Yan Yu, a director and
substantial shareholder of the Company.

The pro forma financial information is prepared solely for the purpose to illustrate (a) the financial
position of the Remaining Group as if the Disposal had been completed on 30 June 2010 and (b) the
financial results and cash flows of the Remaining Group as if the Disposal had been completed on 1
January 2010. This pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and
because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group as
at 30 June 2010 or at any future date had the Disposal been completed on 30 June 2010 or the financial
results and cash flows of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2010 or for any future period had
the Disposal been completed on 1 January 2010 or for any future period.

I. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Consolidated
Statement of

Financial Position
of the Group

as at 30 June 2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Financial Position
of the Remaining

Group as at
30 June 2010

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 183,008 (148,500) 34,508
Intangible assets 5,988 — 5,988
Goodwill 271,729 — 271,729
Prepaid lease payments 66,162 (63,937) 2,225
Amounts due from grantors for contract work 158,147 — 158,147
Available-for-sale investment 34,700 — 34,700
Interest in an associate 77,321 — 77,321
Deposit paid for construction of infrastructure in

service concession arrangements 105,798 — 105,798

902,853 690,416

Current assets
Inventories 161,613 (106,504) 55,109
Trade receivables 236,820 (233,682) 3,138
Deposits, prepayments and other receivables 127,621 (85,420) 42,201
Deferred consideration receivable 49,193 — 49,193
Prepaid lease payments 1,544 (1,495) 49
Amounts due from related companies 142,842 (61,706) 81,136
Amount due from an associate 2,870 — 2,870
Amounts due from Target Subsidiaries — 153,807 (144,211) 9,596
Tax recoverable 668 — 668
Available-for-sale investments 551 (551) —
Pledged bank deposits 26,406 (22,962) 3,444
Bank deposits with original maturity of more than

three months 34,952 (34,952) —
Bank balances and cash 293,670 (57,703) 235,967

1,078,750 483,371

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 51 –

Consolidated
Statement of

Financial Position
of the Group

as at 30 June 2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Financial Position
of the Remaining

Group as at
30 June 2010

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note 1) (note 2) (note 3)

Current liabilities
Trade payables 55,225 (29,115) 26,110
Other payables and accruals 188,821 (184,786) 4,035
Amounts due to related companies 250,000 — (250,000) —

Amounts due to Target Subsidiaries — 10,211 (10,211) —

Obligation under finance leases
— due within one year 773 — 773

Bank borrowings — due within one year 150,172 (23,258) 126,914
Taxation payable 32,664 (16,683) 15,981

677,655 173,813

Net current assets 401,095 309,558

Total assets less current liabilities 1,303,948 999,974

Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings

— due after one year 197,623 (197,623) —

Obligations under finance leases
— due after one year 207 — 207

Convertible notes 242,734 — 242,734
Convertible bonds 124,298 124,298
Embedded derivatives 18,798 18,798
Promissory notes 203,913 — (113,006) 90,907
Deferred consideration payable 461 — 461
Deferred tax liabilities 42,796 (2,118) 40,678

830,830 518,083

473,118 481,891

Capital and reserves
Share capital 84,946 84,946
Reserves 353,764 8,773 362,537

Equity attributable to owners
of the Company 438,710 447,483

Non-controlling interests 34,408 34,408

473,118 481,891

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 52 –

Notes:

1. Extracted from the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group set out in the interim report of the
Company for the six months ended 30 June 2010.

2. The adjustment reflects the de-consolidation of assets and liabilities of the Target Subsidiaries as at 30 June 2010 and
recognition of amounts due from/to Target Subsidiaries, assuming that the Disposal had taken place on 30 June 2010.

[…]

Carrying amount of promissory note issued to Bright King as at 30 June 2010 113,006

Settlement of intercompany balances between Remaining Group and Target Subsidiaries (note) (134,000)
Net assets of the Target Subsidiaries as at 30 June 2010 (220,233)

Gain from Disposal as at 30 June 2010 8,773

The financial effect of the Disposal is to be determined based on the carrying amount of the promissory note and net asset
value of the Target Subsidiaries at the completion date and is therefore subject to change upon completion of the Disposal.

note: As agreed in the Agreement, net debts due from the Target Subsidiaries to the Remaining Group, in the sum of
HK$134 million will be settled by the application of the same amount from the consideration upon completion of the
Disposal.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 53 –

II. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Consolidated
Statement of

Comprehensive
Income of
the Group

for the six months
ended 30 June 2010

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Comprehensive
Income of the

Remaining Group
for the six months

30 June 2010
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(note 4) (note 5) (note 6)

Revenue 368,773 (305,429) 63,344
Cost of sales (355,054) 307,422 (47,632)

Gross profit 13,719 15,712

Other income, gains and losses (7,982) 2,734 (5,248)
Gain from a bargain purchase on acquisition of a subsidiary 2,020 (2,020) —

Administrative expenses (96,172) 19,113 (77,059)

Distribution and selling costs (21,862) 9,303 (12,559)
Gain (loss) on disposal of subsidiaries 38,627 (88,750) (50,123)
Gain on fair value change of embedded derivatives 16,799 16,799

Impairment loss on goodwill (144,184) — (144,184)
Impairment loss on property, plant and equipment (56,000) 56,000 —

Share of results of an associate 2,281 — 2,281
Finance costs (44,610) 5,142 6,970 (32,498)

Loss before tax (297,364) (286,879)
Income tax expense (credit) (1,780) 3,399 1,619

Loss for the period (299,144) (285,260)

Other comprehensive income
Exchange differences arising on translation of foreign

operations 25,173 (5,112) 20,061
Reclassification adjustment on disposal of a subsidiary 562 — 562

Other comprehensive income for the period 25,735 20,623

Total comprehensive expense for the period (273,409) (264,637)

Loss for the period attributable to:

Owners of the Company (292,945) 95,664 (81,780) (279,061)
Non-controlling interests (6,199) — (6,199)

(299,144) (285,260)

Total comprehensive expense attributable to:

Owners of the Company (267,210) 90,552 (81,780) (258,438)
Non-controlling interests (6,199) (6,199)

(273,409) (264,637)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 54 –

Notes:

4. Extracted from the unaudited consolidated statement of comprehensive income of the Group set out in the interim report of
the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2010.

5. The adjustment reflects the exclusion of the results of the Target Subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 June 2010,
assuming that the Disposal had taken place on 1 January 2010. Financial information of the Target Subsidiaries is set out in

Appendix II.

[…]

Carrying amount of promissory note issued to the Bright King as at 1 January 2010 106,035

Settlement of intercompany balances between Remaining Group and Target Subsidiaries (note) (134,000)
Net assets of the Target Subsidiaries as at 1 January 2010 (310,785)

Loss from Disposal as at 1 January 2010 (88,750)

The financial effect of the Disposal is to be determined based on the carrying amount of the promissory note and net asset
value of the Target Subsidiaries at the completion date and is therefore subject to change upon completion of the Disposal.

note: As agreed in the Agreement, all the net debts due from the Target Subsidiaries to the Remaining Group in the sum of
HK$134 million will be settled by the application of the same amount from the consideration upon completion of the
Disposal.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 55 –

III. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Consolidated
Statement of
Cash Flow

of the Group
for the six months

ended 30 June 2010 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated
Statement of
Cash Flows

of the Remaining
Group for

the six months
ended 30 June 2010

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(note 7) (note 8) (note 9)

NET CASH USED IN OPERATING ACTIVITIES (166,351) 28,609 (137,742)

NET CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (46,714) 45,947 (767)
Payments to contractors for construction of

infrastructure in service concession arrangement (10,249) — (10,249)
Acquisition of a subsidiary 5,928 (5,928) —

Advance to a related company (30,435) — (30,435)
Decrease in bank deposits with original maturity of

more than three months 60,593 (60,593) —

Increase in pledged bank deposits (19,777) 22,962 3,185
Decrease in deferred consideration receivable 38,264 — 38,264
Advance to Target Subsidiaries — (4,060) (4,060)
Disposal of subsidiaries (188) — (85,881) (86,069)
Proceeds on disposal of financial asset at fair value

through profit or loss 6,239 — 6,239
Other investing cash flows 2,511 (165) 2,346

6,172 (81,546)

NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Repayment of bank borrowings (252,102) 148,652 (103,450)
Interest paid (11,941) 5,142 (6,799)
New bank borrowings raised 275,309 (161,309) 114,000
Issue of convertible bonds 156,000 — 156,000
Issuance of Shares 170,006 — 170,006
Share issuance expense (7,687) — (7,687)
Other financing cash flows (373) 10,582 10,209

329,212 332,279

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS 169,033 112,991

EFFECT OF FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE
CHANGES 1,759 98

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING
OF THE YEAR 122,878 122,878

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF
THE YEAR 293,670 235,967

ANALYSIS OF THE BALANCES OF CASH AND
CASH EQUIVALENTS

Bank balances and cash 293,670 235,967

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– 56 –

Notes:

7. Extracted from the unaudited consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group set out in the interim report of the
Company for the six months ended 30 June 2010.